OP \$490.00 87154071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Rock Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		08/31/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vestcom New Century LLC
Street Address:	2800 Cantrell Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87154071	SNAPSTACKZ
Registration Number:	4946364	TRI-PLY
Registration Number:	1919665	GTI
Registration Number:	5092634	ULTRASIGN
Registration Number:	4097224	AISLESTOPPERS
Registration Number:	3920601	CLEARTALKER
Registration Number:	4783316	COOLCLIPS
Registration Number:	2199659	ELT
Registration Number:	2666305	FASTAG
Registration Number:	3295702	FASTALKER
Registration Number:	1162732	LASERLABEL
Registration Number:	4732961	MULTISIGN
Registration Number:	4435439	SNAPTALKER
Registration Number:	3901278	SOLOZ
Registration Number:	4557306	SOLOZ STACKZ
Registration Number:	4945943	SPEEDBOARD
Registration Number:	4635824	STACKZ
Registration Number:	4604681	STACKZ
		TRADEMARK

900642735 REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0053

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468150	TAGLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134262623

Email: measonpriest@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Eason-Priest/Goodwin Procter LLC

Address Line 1: 601 S Figueroa St Fl 41

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135606.314401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Eason-Priest
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michele Eason-Priest
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Owl Rock (Vestcom New Century LLC)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Owl Rock (Vestcom New Century LLC)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Owl Rock (Vestcom New Century LLC)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Owl Rock (Vestcom New Century LLC)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0054

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of August 31, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of VESTCOM NEW CENTURY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 19, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5962/0584, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademarks is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademarks under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\125655573.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Adam Forchheimer

Title: Authorized Signatory

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \text{RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS} \end{array}$

Trademark Registrations

<u>Owner</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	AISLESTOPPERS	4097224	Feb. 7, 2012
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	CLEARTALKER	3920601	Feb. 15, 2011
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	COOLCLIPS	4783316	July 28, 2015
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	ELT	2199659	Oct. 27, 1998
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	FASTAG	2666305	Dec. 24, 2002
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	FASTALKER	3295702	Sep. 18, 2007
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	LASERLABEL	1162732	July 28, 1981
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	MULTISIGN	4732961	May 5, 2015
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	snapTalker	4435439	Nov. 19, 2013
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	SOLOZ	3901278	Jan. 4, 2011
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	SOLOZ STACKZ	4557306	June 24, 2014
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	SPEEDBOARD	4945943	Apr. 26, 2016
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	STACKZ	4635824	Nov. 11, 2014
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	STACKZ (and Design)	4604681	Sep. 16, 2014
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	TAGLINE	2468150	July 10, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0057

Vestcom New Century LLC <u>Owner</u> U.S. Jurisdiction TRI-PLY **Trademarks** 4946364 Registration No.

Vestcom New Century LLC*	U.S.	GTI	1919665	Sep. 19, 1995
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	ULTRASIGN	5092634	Oct. 15, 2015
Trademark Applications				
Owner Vestcom New Century LLC	Jurisdiction U.S.	<u>Trademarks</u> SNAPSTACKZ	Application No. 87154071	Filing Date Aug. 29, 2016
Vestcom New Century LLC	U.S.	SNAPSTACKZ	87154071	Aug. 29, 2016

* Trademark to be cancelled following the Closing Date.

RECORDED: 09/10/2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0058**

Apr. 26, 2016

Registration Date